

October 26, 2020

The BSE Ltd.

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street.

Mumbai - 400001

Phones: 022-2272 3121, 2037, 2041

Fax: +91–22–22721919 corp.relations@bseindia.com

Security Code No.: 532658

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, C – 1, Block G Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai - 400051

Phones: 022-2659 8237, 8238, 8347, 8348

Fax No: +91-22-26598120

cmlist@nse.co.in

Security Code No.: EON

Sub: Pubic Announcement

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith a copy of Form A Public Announcement.

You are requested to take above information on record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

for Eon Electric Limited

(Vishva Deep Sharma)

Interim Resolution Professional (IRP)

Reg. No: IBBV/PA-001/IP-P01017/2017-18/11668

Encl. As above

FORM A

PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT

(Under Regulation 6 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)

FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE CREDITORS OF EON ELECTRIC LIMITED RELEVANT PARTICULARS		
1.	Name of corporate debtor	EON ELECTRIC LIMITED
2.	Date of incorporation of corporate debtor	06/11/1989
3.	Authority under which corporate debtor is incorporated / registered	Registrar of Companies, NCT of Delhi & Haryana
4.	Corporate Identity No. / Limited Liability Identification No. of corporate debtor	L31200HR1989PLC035580
5.	Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of corporate debtor	Regd. Office: House No. 1048, Sector-14, Sonepat, Haryana-131001 Office other than Reg. Off.: (1) Plot No. 10, Sector-4, SIDCUL Haridwar, Uttrakhand- 249403 (2) C-81, 2 nd Floor, Hosiery Complex, Phase – 2, Noida – 201305, UP IN
6.	Insolvency commencement date in respect of corporate debtor	13.10.2020 However, the Order of the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal was received by the Interim Resolution Professional on 17.10.2020
7.	Estimated date of closure of insolvency resolution process	15.04.2021 (180 days commencing from 17.10.2020)
8.	Name and registration number of the insolvency professional acting as interim resolution professional	Vishva Deep Sharma IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P01017/2017-18/11668
9.	Address and e-mail of the interim resolution professional, as registered with the Board	4/4, Ground Floor, East Patel Nagar, New Delhi, National Capital Territory of Delhi-110008
10.	Address and e-mail to be used for correspondence with the interim resolution professional	4/4, Ground Floor, East Patel Nagar, New Delhi, National Capital Territory of Delhi-110008 irp.eonelectric@gmail.com
XC11.	Last date for submission of claims	30.10.2020
12.	Classes of creditors, if any, under clause (b) of subsection (6A) of section 21, ascertained by the interim resolution professional	N. A.
13.	Names of Insolvency Professionals identified to act as Authorised Representative of creditors in a class (Three names for each class)	N.A.
14.	(a) Relevant Forms and(b) Details of authorized representatives are available at:	(a)Web link: http://www.ibbi.gov.in/home/downloads (b) N.A

Notice is hereby given that the National Company Law Tribunal, Chandigarh Bench has ordered the commencement of a corporate insolvency resolution process of Eon Electric Limited on 13.10.2020. (Order received by Interim Resolution Professional on 17.10.2020).

The creditors of Eon Electric Limited are hereby called upon to submit their claims with proof on or before 30.10.2020 to the interim resolution professional at the address mentioned against entry No. 10.

The financial creditors shall submit their claims with proof by electronic means only. All other creditors may submit the claims with proof in person, by post or by electronic means.

A financial creditor belonging to a class, as listed against the entry No. 12, (NOT APPLICABLE) shall indicate its choice of authorised representative from among the three insolvency professionals listed against entry No.13 (NOT APPLCABLE) to act as authorised representative of the class [specify class) in Form CA.

Submission of false or misleading proofs of claim shall attract penalties.

Vishva Deep Sharma Reg. No: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P01017/2017-18/11668 4/4, Ground Floor, East Patel Nagar, New Delhi National Capital Territory of Delhi-110008 Email: videeco@yahoo.co.in

Mob: 9810003607

Date: 19.10.2020 Place: New Delhi

